
 
 
 
 

 
KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 

TRANSPORT BHAVAN, FORT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 023 
2.2 Telephone No: 0471-2471011, Extn : 231 

E-mail: sr@kerala.gov.in,Web: www.keralartc.com 
 

                                                      
No. SRA01/31/2024                                                   Date: 25.01.2025 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM - 2 
 
  
 
       Sub: e-Tender for the Supply of Bus Chassis and Bus Body for  

              AC Sleeper 13.5 Mtr Diesel Propelled Buses - Modification of  

              Tender Quantity - reg 

      Ref: 1. NIT No. SRA01/31/2024  dt: 21.12.2024   

             2. Tender ID No. 2024_KSRTC_718838_1 

             3. Corrigendum - 1 dtd: 18.01.2025 

 
 
                        As per the reference cited the quantity is modified as 

8 Nos. instead of 6 Nos. This modification is also applicable as BoQ. 

 

 

 

                      Tender Inviting Authority  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
TRANSPORT BHAVAN, EAST FORT  

THIRUVANTHAPURAM 695023 

Ph: 0471-2471011 

website: www.keralartc.com Email: sr@kerala.gov.in 

e-TENDER NOTICE 

 

Sl.No ITEM DESCRIPTION 
QUANTITY 

(NUMBERS) 

1 

Bus Chassis and 
Bus Body for AC 
Sleeper 13.5 Mtr 
Diesel Propelled 
Buses of BSVI 

Norms or Latest 
with Retarder as 
per CMVR Norms 

 

Bus Chassis and Bus Body for 
AC Sleeper 13.5 Mtr Diesel 

Propelled Buses of BSVI Norms 
or Latest with Retarder as per 

CMVR Norms with 3 year 

warranty /  
4 lakh km  

Comply with                                                                                                 

a)  CMVR  and KMVR requirements 

b)  Certificate issued  by ARAI  

c) Type approval  certificate by 

any authorized agency in CMVR 

126 

d) Compliance to strength of super 

structure-       AIS 031 

e)  Compliance to Bus Body Code 

AIS 052, AIS:119 and with ITS AIS 

: 140 IRNSS Based VLT Device.  

f) Compliance of Flammability 

requirements as per IS 

15061:2002 

For Specification see Appendix -I 

     8 


